City of Pleasanton Water-Efficient Irrigation Rebate Program

For Irrigation Customers

Terms and Conditions

Program Effective January 1, 2012 (Revised March 2019)

FUNDING IS LIMITED AND ON A FIRST-COME, FIRST-SERVED BASIS! Maximum rebate \$200 per site

Program Goals:

Reduce outdoor water use and promote a healthy and attractive landscaping by improving watering efficiency through the installation of water-efficient irrigation hardware.

Partner the water-efficient irrigation hardware being rebated through this program with a Weather-Based "Smart" irrigation controller(s) to maximize water efficiency. (*Weather-Based Irrigation Controller Rebate* available through Zone 7 Water Agency, <u>www.zone7water.com</u>)

Program Specifics:

- This offer applies only to irrigation meter customers who have active water account(s) in good standing within the City of Pleasanton.
- Irrigation hardware up for rebate consideration must be used on landscape area that was or is participating in Zone 7's or City of Pleasanton's <u>Water-Efficient Landscape Program</u>.
- Site must currently have a weather-based irrigation controller, or be applying for a weather-based irrigation controller through Zone 7 in conjunction with this application.
- Site must have water use history (past 3 years).
- Site must have a well-maintained irrigation system that is in good working order.
- Applicant must install specified water-efficient hardware per manufacturer's directions.
- Installation must be complete before issue of rebate
- Hardware must remain installed for a minimum of two (2) years.
- All rebates are subject to availability of funds. Rebate processing may take up to 10 weeks.
- Rebate is issued as water bill credit or by check.
- Sales tax, installation, programming costs, and any other fees are not rebated.

How to Participate:

- Customer must currently have a fully operational in-ground irrigation system operated by a weatherbased controller or converting to a weather-based controller.
- Complete the City of Pleasanton <u>WEIR Application</u>
- Applicant must submit original or copy of receipts including the name of the store or contractor, purchase date, price, make and model.
- Applicant must install the approved hardware per manufacturer's directions within 60 days of purchase date.
- Applicant must agree to a pre- and post-inspection.

Qualifying Irrigation Equipment and Rebate Amounts*	
Rain Sensor	Up to \$50 per sensor
Pressure Regulating Devices servicing converted area	
Water-Efficient Rotary Nozzles (with pressure regulation and/or check valves)	Up to 25%
Flow sensor or Hydrometer	

*Rebate cannot exceed \$200

Disclaimers:

The City of Pleasanton reserves the right to deny any application that does not meet all requirements outlined above. Due to variables beyond the control of the City of Pleasanton, the City cannot guarantee that the installation of water-efficient hardware will result in a lower utility bill. Also, The City of Pleasanton is not responsible for damage that may occur to an applicant's property as a result of this program.